operator and staff. 

 Provide final record drawings of UV system as installed, including any 
construction changes. 

2. COMPENSATION:  The services described under Scope of Work herein shall be 

performed by Contractor in an amount not to exceed $3,816,902.75 (Three Million 
Eight Hundred Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Two Dollars and Seventy Five 

cents) approved by BOC. 

3. LIABILITY OF COUNTY: This Amendment No. 1 to Form of Contract shall not 

become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same 
until such agreement has been executed by the Chair to the Commission, attested